
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

 

Page 1 of 3 
MAC:05161-020 2716601_1 

M
A

R
Q

U
IS

 A
U

R
B

A
C

H
 C

O
F

F
IN

G
 

1
0
0
0

1
 P

ar
k
 R

u
n

 D
ri

v
e 

L
as

 V
eg

as
, 

N
ev

ad
a 

 8
9

1
4
5

 

(7
0
2

) 
3

8
2

-0
7
1

1
  

F
A

X
: 

 (
7
0
2

) 
3
8
2

-5
8

1
6
 

Marquis Aurbach Coffing 
Avece M. Higbee, Esq. 
Nevada Bar No. 3739 
Micah S. Echols, Esq. 
Nevada Bar No. 8437 
10001 Park Run Drive 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89145 
Telephone: (702) 382-0711 
Facsimile: (702) 382-5816 
ahigbee@maclaw.com 
mechols@maclaw.com 

Attorneys for Appellants, Robert L. Mendenhall  
and Sunridge Corporation 

 
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA 

ROBERT L. MENDENHALL, AN 
INDIVIDUAL; AND SUNRIDGE 
CORPORATION, A NEVADA 
CORPORATION, 
 
 
    Appellants, 
 
 
 vs. 
 
 
RONALD TASSINARI, AN 
INDIVIDUAL; AND AMERICAN 
VANTAGE BROWNSTONE, LLC, A 
NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY 
COMPANY, 
 
 
    Respondents. 
 

 
 
 
Case No.: 68053 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Appeal from the Eighth Judicial 
District Court, The Honorable Rob 
Bare Presiding 

 
NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to the Court and all counsel that Avece 

M. Higbee, Esq. and Micah S. Echols, Esq. of Marquis Aurbach Coffing are 

hereby appearing in this matter along with Gwen Rutar Mullins, Esq. and Wade 

Electronically Filed
Feb 11 2016 03:20 p.m.
Tracie K. Lindeman
Clerk of Supreme Court

Docket 68053   Document 2016-04603
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B. Gochnour, Esq. of Howard & Howard Attorneys PLLC for Appellants, 

Robert L. Mendenhall and Sunridge Corporation. 

Dated this 11th day of February, 2016. 

MARQUIS AURBACH COFFING 

By /s/ Micah S. Echols  
Avece M. Higbee, Esq. 
Nevada Bar No. 3739 
Micah S. Echols, Esq. 
Nevada Bar No. 8437 
10001 Park Run Drive 
Las Vegas, Nevada  89145 
Attorneys for Appellants,  
Robert L. Mendenhall  
and Sunridge Corporation 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that the foregoing NOTICE OF APPEARANCE was 

filed electronically with the Nevada Supreme Court on the 11th day of 

February, 2016.  Electronic Service of the foregoing document shall be made in 

accordance with the Master Service List as follows: 

Harry Marquis, Esq. 
Wade Gochnour, Esq. 
Gwen Mullins, Esq. 

James Lee, Esq. 
 
 

 
 /s/ Leah Dell  
Leah Dell, an employee of 
Marquis Aurbach Coffing 


