1	Marquis Aurbach Coffing		
2	Avece M. Higbee, Esq. Nevada Bar No. 3739		
2	Micah S. Echols, Esq.		
3	Nevada Bar No. 8437 10001 Park Run Drive	Electronically Filed Feb 11 2016 03:20 p.m.	
4	Las Vegas, Nevada 89145	Tracie K. Lindeman	
5	Telephone: (702) 382-0711 Facsimile: (702) 382-5816	Clerk of Supreme Court	
	ahigbee@maclaw.com		
6	mechols@maclaw.com Attorneys for Appellants, Robert L. Mendenhall		
7	and Sunridge Corporation		
8	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA		
9	ROBERT L. MENDENHALL, AN		
. 10	INDIVIDUAL; AND SUNRIDGE CORPORATION, A NEVADA		
100-3	CORPORATION,	Case No.: 68053	
8 11			
12	Appellants,		
13			
14	VS.		
15	RONALD TASSINARI, AN INDIVIDUAL; AND AMERICAN		
16	VANTAGE BROWNSTONE, LLC, A		
17	NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,		
		Appeal from the Eighth Judicial	
18	Respondents.	District Court, The Honorable Rob Bare Presiding	
19	Respondents.	Dure i residing	
20	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE		
21	NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to the Court and all counsel that Avece		
22	M. Higbee, Esq. and Micah S. Echols, Esq. of Marquis Aurbach Coffing are		
23	hereby appearing in this matter along with Gwen Rutar Mullins, Esq. and Wade		
	Page 1 of 3		
	MAC:05161-020 2716601_1		

Docket 68053 Document 2016-04603

MARQUIS AURBACH COFFING

Las Vegas, Nevada 89145 (702) 382-0711 FAX: (702) 382-581	1	B. Gochnour, Esq. of Howard & Howard Attorneys PLLC for Appellants,
	2	Robert L. Mendenhall and Sunridge Corporation.
	3	Dated this 11th day of February, 2016.
	4	MADOLUS AUDDACH COEFING
	5	MARQUIS AURBACH COFFING
	6	By /s/ Micah S. Echols
	7	Avece M. Higbee, Esq. Nevada Bar No. 3739
	8	Micah S. Echols, Esq. Nevada Bar No. 8437
	9	10001 Park Run Drive Las Vegas, Nevada 89145
	10	Attorneys for Appellants, Robert L. Mendenhall
	11	and Sunridge Corporation
	12	
	13	
	14	
	15	
	16	
	17	
	18	
	19	
	20	
	21	
	22	
	23	

MARQUIS AURBACH COFFING

Las Vegas, Nevada 89145 (702) 382-0711 FAX: (702) 382-5816 2

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that the foregoing **NOTICE OF APPEARANCE** was filed electronically with the Nevada Supreme Court on the <u>11th</u> day of February, 2016. Electronic Service of the foregoing document shall be made in accordance with the Master Service List as follows:

Harry Marquis, Esq. Wade Gochnour, Esq. Gwen Mullins, Esq. James Lee, Esq.

/s/ Leah Dell

Leah Dell, an employee of Marquis Aurbach Coffing